**Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/21/2005 01 FC:8021 Mail Stop:



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 125983				
		Please record the attached orig	inal d	locun	nent or copy thereof.	PT0			
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:	J.S. 290			
	В.	[1] Michiel KOPMELS [2] Keith Christopher SADLER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN	112941 U.S. PTO 11/272969			
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		В.	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No				
4.	<ul><li>✓</li><li>✓</li><li>A.</li></ul>	This document is being filed together with anew application No.(s)	tion.	В.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	ched'	? [	Yes 🛮 No				
	C.	Title of Application: A HEAT TRANSFER ARRA	NGI	EME	<u>NT</u>	:			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name:James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 172947)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
DBYR!	James A Diff Registration No. 27,075  Joel S. Armstrone Registration No. 36,430  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

**PATENT REEL: 017224 FRAME: 0180** 

A	SS	10	'N	M	TTP"	N	т
A	D.		rln	171	L.	ľ	

		(1)	Michiel KOPMELS	(	5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Keith Christopher SADLER	(	6)			
		(3)		(	7)			
		(4)		(	8)			
		to each	In consideration of the sum of of the undersigned, each und	one dollar (\$1.	00) and other good and valuable cos to assign, and hereby does assign,	nsideration paid		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc					
(10)		(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT, Great Britain					
	Ü	the entinvent contin extens	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	A Heat Transfer Arrangeme	snt				
		(Attorney Docket No)						
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	iber				
	Identification for filed applications	filed						
applicate any app the Assistance claims of reexaming Patents full riginal and agridentifit	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here!	n, and ar gene may es to exectivision the in obtain es to exectional Cor- es to perfeited State orizes an ag from s st herein inding of	y patent(s) issuing thereon, are deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in contereof, or any patent or reissue ing evidence and going forware that all papers and documents evention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee.  The requests the Commissioner of an application(s) to the said A are signed, and that he has not a him and his heirs, successors the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDO	nnection with a e application ba rd with such int and perform an astrial Property may be necess of the U.S. Pate Assignee, as Ass executed, and v s, assigns and lo GE, PLC the po	by act which may be necessary in co or similar agreements. ary to obtain, maintain or confirm b int and Trademark Office to issue an signee of the entire interest, and cov will not execute, any agreements in o	red concerning to cooperate with mnection with by reissue or my and all Letters venants that he has conflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by t	he undersigned on the date(semBER 1 <sup>ST</sup> 2005 Inventor Signatus					
Date	Mapmet	<u> </u>				(SEAL)		
Date		<u> 5 ده 2</u>	<del></del>		n the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	(SEAL)		
neither	this assignment should properly, then it should be signed be	fore at le	be signed before: (a) a Notary ast two witnesses who also sign	gn here:		A		
Date	NOVEMBER	IST .	<del>'</del>	ss For M Kop	omels El-Lips	<del></del>		
Date	November 1	31 <u>2</u> 0	005 Witnes	ss For M Ko	omels farth			
Date	MOVEMBER 18		Witnes		11- 8/	<b>\</b>		
Date	November 1st	40	005 Witnes	ss For K C S	adler pearing			

**RECORDED: 11/15/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017224 FRAME: 0181